PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7324788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER KRULEVITCH	10/20/2021
NICK FOLEY	10/25/2021
JAMES MCLUSKY	10/26/2021
JIMMY MOWER	10/22/2021
SCOTT MARTIN	10/20/2021
JAMES GLENCROSS	10/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANSSEN REASEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, LLC
Street Address:	920 US ROUTE 202
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 300
City:	RARITAN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08869

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29823124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jnjuspatent@its.jnj.com **Correspondent Name:** JOSEPH F. SHIRTZ

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA

Address Line 2: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JPI6004USDPD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG M. BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Craig M. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2022

PATENT REEL: 059891 FRAME: 0593

507277867

Total Attachments: 18 source=1 - JPI6004USDP3_Ex DEC_Asst_Foley#page1.tif source=1 - JPI6004USDP3 Ex DEC Asst Foley#page2.tif source=1 - JPI6004USDP3 Ex DEC Asst Foley#page3.tif source=1 - JPI6004USDP3 Ex DEC Asst Glencross#page1.tif source=1 - JPI6004USDP3 Ex DEC Asst Glencross#page2.tif source=1 - JPI6004USDP3 Ex DEC Asst Glencross#page3.tif source=1 - JPI6004USDP3 Ex DEC Asst Krulevitch#page1.tif source=1 - JPI6004USDP3_Ex DEC_Asst_Krulevitch#page2.tif source=1 - JPI6004USDP3 Ex DEC Asst Krulevitch#page3.tif source=1 - JPI6004USDP3 Ex DEC Asst Martin#page1.tif source=1 - JPI6004USDP3_Ex DEC_Asst_Martin#page2.tif source=1 - JPI6004USDP3 Ex DEC Asst Martin#page3.tif source=1 - JPI6004USDP3 Ex DEC Asst McLusky#page1.tif source=1 - JPI6004USDP3_Ex DEC_Asst_McLusky#page2.tif source=1 - JPI6004USDP3_Ex DEC_Asst_McLusky#page3.tif source=1 - JPI6004USDP3 Ex DEC Asst Mower#page1.tif source=1 - JPI6004USDP3 Ex DEC Asst Mower#page2.tif source=1 - JPI6004USDP3 Ex DEC Asst Mower#page3.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: AUTOINJECTOR	
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	
	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
or	
	The United States application or PCT international application number 29/683,729 filed on March 15, 2019.
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I hereby dec	clare that:
The above-identified application ("Application ("Applicati	ntion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	ents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose efined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
	se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or th for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
	nssen Research & Development, LLC Route 202, P.O. Box 300, Raritan, NJ 08869
	rporation of the state or country of <u>USA</u> reinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	I the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee S Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
	e sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have ent being made effective as of September 20, 2018:
the right to claim priority to the Application, all in States, European Patent Office and of all other consuch inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent the supplementary protection certificates, reexamination	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and ventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United untries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and at may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, ns, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would nent and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Pate any reexamination of any of such applications, a	rith the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent ent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such tents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or

1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(S)

Final Audit Report 2021-10-25

Created: 2021-10-20

By: Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAsxkKmq6bwX7wr-B8vSBzFDMdHTmalC3H

"Request to Sign Combined Declaration/Assignment Document: J&J Ref. JPI6004USDP3" History

- Document created by Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com) 2021-10-20 2:41:10 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Nick Foley (nfoley@shore-group.com) for signature 2021-10-20 2:41:51 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Nick Foley (nfoley@shore-group.com) 2021-10-25 8:31:49 AM GMT- IP address: 82,44,200,184
- Document e-signed by Nick Foley (nfoley@shore-group.com)

 Signature Date: 2021-10-25 9:31:22 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 82.44.200.184
- Agreement completed.

2021-10-25 - 9:31:22 AM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: AUTOINJECTOR	
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	
	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
or	
	The United States application or PCT international application number 29/683,729 filed on March 15, 2019.
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I hereby dec	clare that:
The above-identified application ("Application ("Applicati	ntion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	ents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose efined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
	se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or th for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
	nssen Research & Development, LLC Route 202, P.O. Box 300, Raritan, NJ 08869
	rporation of the state or country of <u>USA</u> reinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	I the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee S Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
	e sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have ent being made effective as of September 20, 2018:
the right to claim priority to the Application, all in States, European Patent Office and of all other consuch inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent the supplementary protection certificates, reexamination	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and ventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United untries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and at may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, ns, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would nent and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Pate any reexamination of any of such applications, a	rith the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent ent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such tents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or

1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(S)

2

PATENT

REEL: 059891 FRAME: 0599

Final Audit Report 2021-10-25

Created: 2021-10-20

By: Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA54twVTQinVpMx5A4UUzAavuvLBQhDAus

"Request to Sign Combined Declaration/Assignment Document: J&J Ref. JPI6004USDP3" History

- Document created by Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com) 2021-10-20 2:41:10 PM GMT
- Document emailed to James Glencross (jglencross@shore-group.com) for signature 2021-10-20 2:41:53 PM GMT
- Email viewed by James Glencross (jglencross@shore-group.com) 2021-10-25 8:41:35 AM GMT- IP address: 90.254.128.230
- Document e-signed by James Glencross (jglencross@shore-group.com)

 Signature Date: 2021-10-25 10:47:02 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 90.254.128.230
- Agreement completed.
 2021-10-25 10:47:02 AM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: AUTOINJECTOR	
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	
	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
or	
\boxtimes	The United States application or PCT international application number 29/683,729 filed on March 15, 2019.
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I hereby de	clare that:
The above-identified application ("Applic	ation") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	ents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose efined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or oth for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
	nssen Research & Development, LLC Route 202, P.O. Box 300, Raritan, NJ 08869
	orporation of the state or country of <u>USA</u> reinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	d the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee S Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
	ne sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have tent being made effective as of September 20, 2018:
the right to claim priority to the Application, all in States, European Patent Office and of all other consuch inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent the supplementary protection certificates, reexamination and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment.	
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patenny reexamination of any of such applications, a	with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent ent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such ments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or

1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

2

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(S)

Peter Kruloviich (Oct 20, 2023, 22:05 CDT)

PATENT

REEL: 059891 FRAME: 0602

Final Audit Report 2021-10-21

Created: 2021-10-20

By: Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAHgrm59Nq-r9VdUqfBb4I1VTSkKA8SqwQ

"Request to Sign Combined Declaration/Assignment Document: J&J Ref. JPI6004USDP3" History

- Document created by Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com) 2021-10-20 2:41:10 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Peter Krulevitch (pkrulevitch@gmail.com) for signature 2021-10-20 2:41:51 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Peter Krulevitch (pkrulevitch@gmail.com) 2021-10-20 2:41:58 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.80.82
- Document e-signed by Peter Krulevitch (pkrulevitch@gmail.com)

 Signature Date: 2021-10-21 3:05:21 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 166.205.97.98
- Agreement completed.
 2021-10-21 3:05:21 AM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: AUTOINJECTOR	
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	
	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
or	
\boxtimes	The United States application or PCT international application number 29/683,729 filed on March 15, 2019.
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I hereby de	clare that:
The above-identified application ("Applic	ation") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	ents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose efined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or oth for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
	nssen Research & Development, LLC Route 202, P.O. Box 300, Raritan, NJ 08869
	orporation of the state or country of <u>USA</u> reinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	d the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee S Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
	ne sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have tent being made effective as of September 20, 2018:
the right to claim priority to the Application, all in States, European Patent Office and of all other consuch inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent the supplementary protection certificates, reexamination and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment.	
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patenny reexamination of any of such applications, a	with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent ent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such ments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or

1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

2

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(S)

Scott Martin
(Scott Martin (Oct 20, 2021 18:01 GMT+1)

PATENT

Final Audit Report 2021-10-20

Created: 2021-10-20

By: Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAALURB29bXCFs7w5l0KR8ccGz92QNRgtCy

"Request to Sign Combined Declaration/Assignment Document: J&J Ref. JPI6004USDP3" History

- Document created by Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com) 2021-10-20 2:41:10 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Scott Martin (smartin@shore-group.com) for signature 2021-10-20 2:41:52 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Scott Martin (smartin@shore-group.com) 2021-10-20 2:59:28 PM GMT- IP address: 81.128.243.50
- Document e-signed by Scott Martin (smartin@shore-group.com)

 Signature Date: 2021-10-20 3:01:21 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 81.128.243.50
- Agreement completed.
 2021-10-20 3:01:21 PM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: AUTOINJECTOR	
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	
	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
or	
	The United States application or PCT international application number 29/683,729 filed on March 15, 2019.
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I hereby dec	clare that:
The above-identified application ("Application ("Applicati	ntion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	ents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose efined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
	se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or th for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
	nssen Research & Development, LLC Route 202, P.O. Box 300, Raritan, NJ 08869
	rporation of the state or country of <u>USA</u> reinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	I the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee S Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
	e sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have ent being made effective as of September 20, 2018:
the right to claim priority to the Application, all in States, European Patent Office and of all other consuch inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent the supplementary protection certificates, reexamination	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and ventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United untries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and at may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, ns, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would nent and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Pate any reexamination of any of such applications, a	rith the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent ent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such tents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or

1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

2

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(S)

Hen

Final Audit Report 2021-10-26

Created: 2021-10-20

By: Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAm0Y6YO2UYOw5SnlNw82IBAFyuDTwg9Sw

"Request to Sign Combined Declaration/Assignment Document: J&J Ref. JPI6004USDP3" History

- Document created by Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com) 2021-10-20 2:41:10 PM GMT
- Document emailed to JAMES MCLUSKY (jmclusky@shore-group.com) for signature 2021-10-20 2:41:52 PM GMT
- Email viewed by JAMES MCLUSKY (jmclusky@shore-group.com) 2021-10-26 8:32:34 AM GMT- IP address: 81.128.243.50
- Document e-signed by JAMES MCLUSKY (jmclusky@shore-group.com)

 Signature Date: 2021-10-26 8:33:00 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 81.128.243.50
- Agreement completed.
 2021-10-26 8:33:00 AM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: AUTOINJECTOR	
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	
	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
or	
	The United States application or PCT international application number 29/683,729 filed on March 15, 2019.
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I hereby dec	clare that:
The above-identified application ("Application ("Applicati	ntion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	ents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose efined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
	se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or th for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
	nssen Research & Development, LLC Route 202, P.O. Box 300, Raritan, NJ 08869
	rporation of the state or country of <u>USA</u> reinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	I the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee S Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
	e sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have ent being made effective as of September 20, 2018:
the right to claim priority to the Application, all in States, European Patent Office and of all other consuch inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent the supplementary protection certificates, reexamination	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and ventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United untries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and at may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, ns, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would nent and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Pate any reexamination of any of such applications, a	rith the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent ent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such tents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or

1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

The state of the s

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(S)

— PATENT

REEL: 059891 FRAME: 0611

Final Audit Report 2021-10-22

Created: 2021-10-20

By: Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA2rmyRXrc2-52XgkZu8ls65fUvi_wGi0i

"Request to Sign Combined Declaration/Assignment Document: J&J Ref. JPI6004USDP3" History

- Document created by Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com) 2021-10-20 2:41:10 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Jimmy Mower (jmower@shore-group.com) for signature 2021-10-20 2:41:52 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jimmy Mower (jmower@shore-group.com) 2021-10-22 8:33:30 AM GMT- IP address: 81.128.243.50
- Document e-signed by Jimmy Mower (jmower@shore-group.com)

 Signature Date: 2021-10-22 8:34:53 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 81.128.243.50
- Agreement completed.
 2021-10-22 8:34:53 AM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

RECORDED: 05/11/2022